
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Early 

Kindergarten 

Transition Program 

will be offered at 41 

schools this summer.  

 

These are 2-3 week 

FREE summer 

programs for children 

entering kindergarten 

at those particular 

schools and their 

parents.  
 
 

SUMMER 2015 
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KINDERGARTEN 

TRANSITION 
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A Guide for Community Partners 
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CLASS TIME FOR CHILDREN 

Children meet teachers, make 

new friends, and get familiar 

with kindergarten skills, routines, 

and expectations 
 
 

PARENT GROUP MEETINGS 

Parents get together as a group 

and connect with the school to 

learn about kindergarten, ways 

to support learning at home, and 

meet school staff and other 

parents 
 

Children receive free books 
 

Breakfast and lunch provided  

for children 
 

Child care provided  

during parent groups 
 

Transportation provided  

at some schools 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 
 
 

 
 
 

  
The Early Kindergarten Transition Program is a part of 

Kindergarten Counts, a community-wide campaign in 

Multnomah County that brings together early childhood and 

school partners to promote successful kindergarten 

transitions for children and their families in SUN Community 

Schools.   

 

Program GOALS 

• Increase parental involvement in their child’s learning 

• Reduce chronic absenteeism in kindergarten 

• Promote children’s success in school 

 

Program enrollment priority is given to children with no 

preschool experience. 

 

 

ABOUT the PROGRAM 

SUN Community Schools are a collaboration of Multnomah County, the 

City of Portland, non profits and local school districts. 
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Summer 2015 directory of schools offering the Early Kindergarten Transition Program 
 

Space is limited; an enrollment application is required for all programs. Contact the schools for more information.  

 

Program days and times vary by school but are typically half day in the mornings. Each school will host a program orientation prior 

to the first day of the program. Need help identifying which school a child will be entering this fall? Call 2-1-1 or download the 

Register for School by June Information and Tool Sheet at www.multco.us/sun/register.  
 

District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Centennial Lynch Meadows 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

18009 SE Brooklyn, Portland Dates: August 3-20 Mario Olivares 

503-762-3208 

marioo@metfamily.org   

Centennial Lynch View  

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

1546 SE 169
th

 Pl, Portland Dates: August 3-20 Ginny Scelza 

503-762-7264 

ginnys@metfamily.org   

Centennial Lynch Wood  

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

3615 SE 174
th

 St, Portland Dates: August 3-20 Amber Moore 

503-762-7528 

amberlm@metfamily.org  

 KINDERGARTEN GET READY forforforfor    
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Centennial Oliver 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

15840 SE Taylor, Portland Dates: August 3-20 Dave Strom 

503-539-1852 

daves@metfamily.org 

Centennial Parklane 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

15811 SE Main, Portland Dates: August 3-20 Sarai Rodriguez 

503-593-5222 

sarai@metfamily.org  

David 

Douglas 

Cherry Park 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

Program will take place at 

Lincoln Park School, 13200 

SE Lincoln St, Portland 

Dates: Aug 10-21 Heather Mackris 

503-256-6501 

heatherm@metfamily.org  

David 

Douglas 

Earl Boyles 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

10822 SE Bush St, Portland Dates: Aug 3-14 Meghan Gabriel 

503-256-6554 

meghang@metfamily.org  

David 

Douglas 

Gilbert Heights 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

12839 SE Holgate Blvd, 

Portland 

Dates: Aug 3-14 Sandi Guardalabene 

503-209-6528 

sblackwood@campfirecolumbia.org  

David 

Douglas 

Gilbert Park 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

13132 SE Ramona St, 

Portland 

Dates: Jul 20-July 31 Mandy Hurley 

503-577-2159 

mandyh@mail.irco.org  
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

David 

Douglas 

Lincoln Park 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

13200 SE Lincoln St, Portland Dates: Aug 10-21 Amanda Hart 

503-560-6894 

amandah@metfamily.org 

David 

Douglas 

Menlo Park  

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

Program will take place at 

Gilbert Heights School, 

12839 SE Holgate Blvd, 

Portland 

Dates: Aug 3-14 Steven Joinson 

503-209-3167 

sjoinson@campfirecolumbia.org 

David 

Douglas 

Mill Park  

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

Program will take place at 

Gilbert Heights School, 

12839 SE Holgate Blvd, 

Portland 

Dates: Aug 3-14 Bryant Royal 

503-256-6500 x4548 

broyal@campfirecoumbia.org  

David 

Douglas 

Ventura Park 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

145 SE 117
th

 Ave, Portland Dates: Aug 17-28 Erika Levison 

503-841-3582 

erikal@irco.org  

David 

Douglas 

West Powellhurst 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

2921 SE 116
th

 Ave, Portland Dates: July 27-Aug 7 Lena Fox 

503-256-6509 

lenaf@metfamily.org  

Gresham-

Barlow 

East Gresham 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

900 SE 5
th

 St, Gresham Dates: Jul 27-Aug 13 Christi Rose 

503-661-5022 

rivera38@gresham.k12.or.us  
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Gresham-

Barlow 

Hall 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

2505 NE 23
rd

 St, Gresham Dates: Jul 27-Aug 13 Emily Goldberg 

503-661-6330 

goldberg4@gresham.k12.or.us  

Gresham-

Barlow 

Highland 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

295 NE 24
th

 St, Gresham Dates: Jul 27-Aug 13 

 

Anne Duncan 

503-880-6454 

annet@metfamily.org  

Parkrose Prescott 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

10410 NE Prescott, Portland Dates: Aug 10-21 LaShawn McCarthy 

503-408-2150 

lashawnm@selfenhancement.org  

Parkrose Shaver 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

3701 NE 131
st

 Pl, Portland Dates: Aug 10-27 Helen Vank 

503-408-2892 

helenv@metfamily.org  

Portland 

Public 

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

620 N Fremont Ave, Portland Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 DaRaysha Kennedy 

503-916-6139 

darayshak@selfenhancement.org  

Portland 

Public 

Cesar Chavez 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

5103 N Willis Blvd, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Maria Velez 

503-354-9236 

mvelezolguin@nhweb.org  
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Portland 

Public 

Harrison Park 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

2225 SE 87
th

 Ave, Portland Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Andrew Barron 

503-442-9962 

abaron@impactnw.org  

Portland 

Public 

James John 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

7439 N Charleston Ave, 

Portland  

Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 George Caceres 

503-317-5772 

georgec@lifeworksnw.org  

Portland 

Public 

Lee 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

2222 NE 92
nd

, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Rebecca Wood 

503-678-3300 

rhwood@pps.net  

Portland 

Public 

Lent 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

5105 SE 97
th

 Ave, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Carmen Flores 

503-453-4292 

cflores1@pps.net  

Portland 

Public 

Marysville 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

7733 SE Raymond St, 

Portland 

Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Audrey Rozell 

503-544-3380 

arozell@impactnw.org  

Portland 

Public 

Rigler 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

5401 NE Prescott St, 

Portland 

Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Zandy Gordon 

503-412-9932 

zandyg@irco.org  
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Portland 

Public 

Scott 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

6700 NE Prescott St, 

Portland 

Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Danny Apodaca 

503-916-5418 

dapodaca@impactnw.org  

Portland 

Public 

Sitton 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

9930 N Smith St, Portland Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Peg Zander 

503-916-5654 

peg.zander@portlandoregon.gov  

Portland 

Public 

Vestal 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

161 NE 82
nd

 Ave, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Kimberly Kenyon 

503-438-5119 

kimberlyk@irco.org  

Portland 

Public 

Whitman 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

7326 SE Flavel, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Lauralee Wells 

503-290-8058 

lwells@impactnw.org  

Portland 

Public 

Woodlawn 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

7200 NE 11
th

 Ave, Portland Dates: Jul 20-Aug 7 Brandon Hopson 

503-916-6285 

brandonh@selfenhancement.org  

Portland 

Public 

Woodmere 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

7900 SE Duke, Portland Dates: Jul 27-Aug 14 Walter Rodriguez 

503-734-5423 

wrodriguez@impactnw.org  
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District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Reynolds Alder 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

17200 SE Alder, Portland Dates: July 22-August 6 Marshall Goss 

503-255-4673 x4885 

marshallg@metfamily.org  

Reynolds Davis 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

19501 NE Davis, Portland Dates: July 22-August 6 Serenity Madrone 

503-701-2474 

serenitym@metfamily.org  

 

Reynolds Glenfair 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

15300 NE Glisan, Portland Dates: July 22-August 6 Celia Flaim 

971-344-4192 

celiaf@mefamily.org  

Reynolds Hartley 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

701 NE 185
th

 Pl, Portland Dates: July 22-August 6 Kelly Hubbell 

503-935-9468 

kellyh@metfamily.org  

Reynolds Margaret Scott 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

14700 NE Sacramento St, 

Portland 

Dates: July 22-August 6 April Loschiavo 

503-544-6992 

aloschiavo@bgcportland.org  

Reynolds Salish Ponds 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

1210 NE 201
st

 Ave, Fairview Dates: July 22-August 6 Katie Ochs 

503-704-7590 

katieo@metfamily.org   
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For more information:   

Brooke Chilton Timmons, Early Learning Coordinator 

503-988-2468  

brooke.chilton-timmons@multco.us 

 

District School Name Address Program Dates Contact 

Reynolds Wilkes 

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

17020 NE Wilkes Rd, 

Portland 

Dates: July 22-August 6 Fabiola Casas 

503-255-6133 

fcasas@catholiccharitiesoregon.org  

Reynolds Woodland  

 
Open to children entering 

kindergarten at this school only. 

21607 NE Glisan St, Fairview Dates: July 27-August 6 Rebecca Larson 

503-779-5350 

rebeccala@irco.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


